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The IETE Students’ Forum (ISF) at Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, is
committed to the holistic development of students by providing a platform to explore and
enhance their technical, managerial, and interpersonal skills. Alongside academic growth, ISF
continuously engages students in various co-curricular and extra-curricular activities
throughout the year.

As part of its annual tradition, ISF conducted its recruitment drive for the academic year 2025,
followed by a General Body Meeting (GBM) on August29,2025 to formally introduce new
members to the society and acquaint them with its structure, objectives, and functioning.
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o Antomomons Cotlege U0 U0 Ac-1930 (2 and 12) A =mes The meeting was organized under the
=" guidance of:

G e n e r a l Dr Munish Rattan
(Head of Department)
. Dr Gurpurneet Kaur
BOd (Coordinator ISF)
y . Dr Shivmanmeet Singh

® (Secretary ISF)
M eetl n Ramneet Kaur
(Convenor)D4ECE
. Rabnoor Kaur
(Co Convenor)D4ECE

. Tanmay Pandey
(co convenor)D4ECE

From 12:30 pm

venue: GO The recruitment drive and the

subsequent GBM marked a successful beginning to another productive year for ISF. The
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Dr. Shivmanmect Singh Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
(Secretary ISF) {(Coordinator ISF)



enthusiasm of the newly inducted members reflected the vibrant culture of the forum. ISF looks
forward to working collectively to host impactful events, build valuable skills, and uphold the
spirit of innovation and teamwork among the students of GNDEC.

GLIMPES OF MEETING

Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)

Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
{(Coordinator ISF)



ATTENDANCE
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Name
Pransika Kapil
Nisha Thaman
Kuljinder Maley
Kpijesh Singla
Parminder Singh
Aukhbhil Singh
Sukhjot Singh
Bani Kataria
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Gurman Kaur Hinda

10 Gunmeet Kaur

11 Navnith Singh

12 Harabhil Singh

13 Rukhwinder Kaur
14  Monmal Sidhu

15 Nandini Bansal
16 Simran Sharma
17  Navashika Taneja
18 Palakpreet Kaur
19  Priyanshi Garg

20 Misty Kahan

21 Jaspreet Kaur

22 Jasleen Kaur

23 Bhupinder Singh
24 Affan Akhtar

25 Prabhleen Kaur
26 Gurunanadeep Kaur
27 Harsimardeep Kaur
28 Harnoor Kaur

29  Harshmeet Singh
30 Mankaran Singh
31 Navjot

32 Amol
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Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)

Roll No
2521181
2521125
2517049
2517046
2517068
2517087
2512086
2516025
2516051
2516078
2512056
2517037
2517077
2517052
2517055
2517070
2517091
2517062
2517070
2517063
2517043
2517041
2516030
2516004
2417067
2417035
2417038
2417041
2417042
2417053
2317105
2417005

Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
Ist Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year

Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
{(Coordinator ISF)



S. No.
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Name
Ansh Raj
Anagampreet Kaur
Arshveer Singh
Keshav Sharma
Yamshvi
Vikramjeet Singh Gill
Rishu Biswal
Krishna Bansal
Tanujja Takkar
Navjit Kaur
Muskan Batra
Samridhi Sehgal
Sakshi Sharda
Rajan
Priyanka
Sandhya
Gurpreet
Sumit Bejwan
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Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)

Roll No
2516025
2417021
2417006
2417150
2417049
2417093
2417072
2421191
2417097
2421194
2421196
2433541
231704
2435319
2317067
2317074
2317093
2317097

Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year
3rd Year

Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
{(Coordinator ISF)



