



IETE STUDENTS' FORUM (ISF) INSTITUTION OF ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERS



The IETE Students' Forum (ISF) at Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, is committed to the holistic development of students by providing a platform to explore and enhance their technical, managerial, and interpersonal skills. Alongside academic growth, ISF continuously engages students in various co-curricular and extra-curricular activities throughout the year.

As part of its annual tradition, ISF conducted its recruitment drive for the academic year 2025, followed by a General Body Meeting (GBM) on August 29, 2025 to formally introduce new members to the society and acquaint them with its structure, objectives, and functioning.

IETE STUDENTS' FORUM
GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB
An Autonomous College U/s UGC Act-1956 [2(f) and 12(B)]

General Body Meeting

29 August, Friday
From 12:30 pm
Venue: G6

The meeting was organized under the guidance of:

- **Dr Munish Rattan**
(Head of Department)
- **Dr Gurburneet Kaur**
(Coordinator ISF)
- **Dr Shivmanmeet Singh**
(Secretary ISF)
- **Ramneet Kaur**
(Convenor)D4ECE
- **Rabnoor Kaur**
(Co Convenor)D4ECE
- **Tanmay Pandey**
(co convenor)D4ECE

The recruitment drive and the subsequent GBM marked a successful beginning to another productive year for ISF. The

Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)

Dr. Gurburneet Kaur
(Coordinator ISF)

enthusiasm of the newly inducted members reflected the vibrant culture of the forum. ISF looks forward to working collectively to host impactful events, build valuable skills, and uphold the spirit of innovation and teamwork among the students of GNDEC.

GLIMPES OF MEETING



Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)

Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
(Coordinator ISF)

ATTENDANCE

S. No.	Name	Roll No	Year
1	Pransika Kapil	2521181	1st Year
2	Nisha Thaman	2521125	1st Year
3	Kuljinder Maley	2517049	1st Year
4	Kpijesh Singla	2517046	1st Year
5	Parminder Singh	2517068	1st Year
6	Aukhbhil Singh	2517087	1st Year
7	Sukhjot Singh	2512086	1st Year
8	Bani Kataria	2516025	1st Year
9	Gurman Kaur Hinda	2516051	1st Year
10	Gunmeet Kaur	2516078	1st Year
11	Navnith Singh	2512056	1st Year
12	Harabhil Singh	2517037	1st Year
13	Rukhwinder Kaur	2517077	1st Year
14	Monmal Sidhu	2517052	1st Year
15	Nandini Bansal	2517055	1st Year
16	Simran Sharma	2517070	1st Year
17	Navashika Taneja	2517091	1st Year
18	Palakpreet Kaur	2517062	1st Year
19	Priyanshi Garg	2517070	1st Year
20	Misty Kahan	2517063	1st Year
21	Jaspreet Kaur	2517043	1st Year
22	Jasleen Kaur	2517041	1st Year
23	Bhupinder Singh	2516030	1st Year
24	Affan Akhtar	2516004	1st Year
25	Prabhleen Kaur	2417067	2nd Year
26	Gurunanadeep Kaur	2417035	2nd Year
27	Harsimardeep Kaur	2417038	2nd Year
28	Harnoor Kaur	2417041	2nd Year
29	Harshmeet Singh	2417042	2nd Year
30	Mankaran Singh	2417053	2nd Year
31	Navjot	2317105	2nd Year
32	Amol	2417005	2nd Year



Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)



Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
(Coordinator ISF)

S. No.	Name	Roll No	Year
33	Ansh Raj	2516025	2nd Year
34	Anagampreet Kaur	2417021	2nd Year
35	Arshveer Singh	2417006	2nd Year
36	Keshav Sharma	2417150	2nd Year
37	Yamshvi	2417049	2nd Year
38	Vikramjeet Singh Gill	2417093	2nd Year
39	Rishu Biswal	2417072	2nd Year
40	Krishna Bansal	2421191	2nd Year
41	Tanujja Takkar	2417097	2nd Year
42	Navjit Kaur	2421194	2nd Year
43	Muskan Batra	2421196	2nd Year
44	Samridhi Sehgal	2433541	2nd Year
45	Sakshi Sharda	231704	3rd Year
46	Rajan	2435319	3rd Year
47	Priyanka	2317067	3rd Year
48	Sandhya	2317074	3rd Year
49	Gurpreet	2317093	3rd Year
50	Sumit Bejwan	2317097	3rd Year

Created by : Simarpreet Kaur (D3ECE-2302928)



Dr. Shivmanmeet Singh
(Secretary ISF)



Dr. Gurpurneet Kaur
(Coordinator ISF)